

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Present: Smt Khaleda Mannan, J.M in ch of
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
J.O. Code: WB01122

OC 14 of 19 CIS REG 14 of 19

WBDD07-000028-2019

Order No. 14

Dated: 03-03-2023

P.O is on leave.

Today the record is fixed for S.R and appearance.

Both the sides file haziras.

S.R is received but not served. It is perused in the report of the process server that the defendant no. 02 has been expired. Copy of death certificate is also attached.

Plaintiff is directed to take proper steps.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 23.06.2023 for filing proper steps by the plaintiffs.

D/C by me.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-in-ch,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
03-03-2023

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-in-ch,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
03-03-2023