

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Present: Shahid Parvez

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)

J.O. Code: WB01233

O.C 14 of 2019, Regd. No.- 14 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD07-000028-2019

Order No.- 15

23-06-2023

Today is fixed for filing proper steps by the plaintiffs.

Plaintiff, defendant and state defendant Nos. 4 and 5 files hazira. Ld. Adv. of the said parties are present.

Plaintiff files today the petition to expunge the name of defendant No.2 from the cause title of the plaint. Copy served. No objection is raised at the time of hearing.

Heard the Ld Advocates and considered.

After perusal of petition, consideration of the submissions of Ld Advocates the petition to expunge the name of defendant no.2 is considered and allowed on contest. The name of defendant No.2 is hereby expunged from the cause title of the plaint.

The suit is running exparte against defendant Nos. 1 and 3 and State defendant nos. 4 and 5 are contesting the suit.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint.

Fix 26-09-2023 for filing amended plaint and framing of issue.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
23-06-2023
J.O.Code:WB01233

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
23-06-2023
J.O.Code: WB01233